FORM	PTO-1595
1-31-	-92

10-01-2003

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 1025633	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradocuments or copy thereof.	rademarks: Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.29.03 Kenneth J. Lovegreen James Livingston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 09/22/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Long Range Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9855 Chartwell City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75243 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/183,296 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) OPR 77 PHANCE hed? Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven W. Smith Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed	
Address: 7237 Birchwood Drive City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75240-3609	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
and correct and any attached copy is	ef, the foregoing information is true a true copy of the original document.	
/01/2003 LMUELLER 00000243 29183296	of pages including cover sheet: 5	

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0274

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1039-0032

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth J. Lovegreen and James Livingston ("ASSIGNORS"), individuals who

reside in the United States at the addresses set forth below, are the sole owners of the entire interest

in the invention for the ornamental design of a:

SOMBRERO-SHAPED PAGER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 29/183,296

on June 10, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Long Range Systems, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 9855 Chartwell, Dallas,

Texas 75243, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the invention, and in the said

application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby

assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and

all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0275

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1039-0032

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all

rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and

all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title

in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0276

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1039-0032

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this day of the ber, 2003.

Keyneth J. Lovegreen

Address:

123 Hogan Drive
Lake Kiowa, Texas 75240

STATE OF TEXAS

)S.S.

COUNTY OF Days

)S.S.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kenneth J. Lovegreen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 22 day of Sustember, 2003

Nøtary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

NYDIA M RUIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 06-07-2006

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1039-0032

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have duly executed this Assignment this day of
September, 2003.	
	James Livingston
Address:	
125 Whitney Drive Hickory Creek, Texas 75065	
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF <u>DALLAS</u>	.S.
known to me to be the person whose	athority, on this day personally appeared James Livingston, and a name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of	of office this 22 day of September, 2003.
	Motary Public
	My Commission Expires:
NYDIA M RUIZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 06-07-2006	6-7-06

-4-

PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/29/2003